

355 East Main St. ~ Hendersonville, TN 37075 ~ (615) 549-0074

General Price List

These prices are effective as of March 26, 2024

(They are subject to change without notice)

Lumen Cremation only provides direct cremation service, (without embalming, viewing or ceremony) and disposition of the cremains. These goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the

items you desire, however, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods you have selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff......\$330

Our Charge includes funeral counseling, necessary arrangements, recording vital statistics, securing permits, filing and obtaining death certificates and other forms and claims, preparation of necessary notices, and coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation)

Transfer of deceased from place of death.....\$250

(Within 40-mile radius from our office location.)

Direct Cremation.....\$950

Our charge for a direct cremation includes local removal (\$250), care of remains, transportation to crematory, basic services of staff (\$330), authorizations, state required cremation permit (\$25) & crematory charges (\$345) (excludes ceremony & visitation). If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container (not included in price). Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without and outside covering). The containers we provide are composed of cardboard.

Direct Cremation	(Container	provided b	y client)	\$95
-------------------------	------------	------------	----------	---	------

Direct Cremation with container selected from our facility......\$1,050-\$1545

(Purchased from our funeral home. See selections under "Merchandise Options")

Our charges for cremation with a private viewing at the Crematory or another location of our choice, includes transportation from the place of death, professional services of funeral director and staff, use of room for viewing, other minimal body preparation, crematory fee. (Immediate family only, up to 5 people, up to 20 minutes) Fee: \$545

Pavment Policies

Payment is due in full prior to services being rendered. We accept Visa, Mastercard, Amex, and Discover. Other payment options are cash, check, insurance assignment, or prearrangement policy. (If a check is returned after payment due to insufficient funds, an additional \$35 fee will be applied to the total payment.) For insurance policy assignments we use a third-party funding company, and they charge a 3% fee to fund the policy.

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

	Witnessing placement in cremation chamber	<u>\$350</u>
	Next of kin and one support person for the time it takes to place the deceased into the cremation chamber.	
	Additional charge for deceased weighing 350lbs+	<u>\$395</u>
	Extended Refrigeration after 72 hours	<u>\$100/day</u>
_	Transfer of Remains beyond 40-miles from our office	<u>\$100</u>
	Transfer of Remains beyond 80-miles from our office	<u>\$200</u>
	Additional person needed for transport	\$ <u>75</u>
	Mailing of Cremated Remains	<u>\$150</u>
	-	

MERCHANDISE OPTIONS

orrugated Cardboard Container <u>\$10</u>	<u>)0</u>
tratus\$59	95
omposite w/ woodgrain finish and fabric interior	
rayview <u>\$3</u>	<u>95</u>
ardboard with fabric interior	
/oolen Cremation Casket\$20	00
ool covered cardboard with crepe interior	
aden\$29	<u>95</u>
ardboard with fabric interior	
ir Tray <u>\$3</u> 0	00
rnsstarting at \$2	25

In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require you buy a container to surround the casket or urn vault in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

Cremation Jewelry	starting at \$42
Combo Unit	<u>\$245.00</u>

Disclaimer of Warranties

This funeral establishment makes no representations or warranties regarding caskets, outer burial containers, urns, and other merchandise. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with goods sold by this funeral establishment are the written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties and, specifically, no implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose are extended by this funeral establishment.